

July 09, 2019

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. <u>3</u> 89, s. 2019

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR MRS. CATHERINE D. CATUBIG, MASTER TEACHER II OF GINATILAN INTEGRATED SCHOOL, GINATILAN DISTRICT

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

CID and SGOD Chiefs
CID and SGOD Personnel

Public Schools District Supervisors

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Teaching and Non-Teaching Personnel

- Attached is a letter from MR. ARTURO M. BENDANILLO, Principal II, Ginatilan Integrated School, Ginatilan District, requesting for voluntary financial assistance for Mrs. Catherine D. Catubig, Master Teacher II, Ginatilan Integrated School, who is now confined at the Chong Hua Hospital due to vehicular accident last July 05, 2019 and needs to undergo operation of fractured head that caused blood clotting.
- Relative to the above mentioned circumstance, any voluntary contribution shall be remitted to Ms. Marites Peralta, Division Cashier who will turn over the money to his family through the Public Schools District Supervisor.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

RHEA MAR A ANGTUD, Ed. D. CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

n. Perico

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
Region VII, Central Visayas
Division of Cebu Province
District of Ginatilan
GINATILAN INTEGRATED SCHOOL

July 5, 2019 8:00 P.M.

Rhea Mar A. Angtud, Ed.D., CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent Division of Cebu Province Sudion, Lahug, Cebu City

Madam:

Good day!

As Principal of Ginatilan Integrated School, I am very much concerned with my Master Teacher 2, Mrs. Catherine Dacillo Catubig, and to write this letter on her behalf. Mrs. Catubig met an accident while riding a tricycle (she fell down the street) way back to the school from home for lunch at 12:45 noon, riding a tricycle (she fell down the street) way back to the school from home for lunch at 12:45 noon, luly 5, 2019 Friday. The only thing that we in the school have ever worried about in this regard to Mrs. July 5, 2019 Friday. The only thing that we in the school have ever worried about in this regard to Mrs. Catubig, is, she's now confined in Chong Hua Hospital and the prospect for funding the operation of fractured head that caused blood clotting.

To address my concern, I am requesting through your good office and asking a voluntary financial support from the different districts in our Cebu Province Division to defray hospital expenses/bill.

attached the police blotter/record to show the real situation. Thank you in advance for your collaborative efforts in helping this matter.

To God be the Glory!

Yours Truly,

ARTURO M. BENDANILLO

Principal II

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
Region VII, Central Visayas
Division of Cebu Province
District of Ginetital
GMATILAN INTEGRATED SCHOOL

ndy 5, 1013 8,007.46

Rhea Mar A. Anglud, Ed.D., CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent Division of Cebu Province Sudion, Lahug, Cebu City

Wadam:

Good day

As Principal of Ginatilan Integrated School, I am very much concerned with my Master Toacher 2, Mrs. Catherine Dacillo Catubig, and to write this letter on her behalf. Mrs. Catubig met an accident while riding a tricycle (she fell down the street) way back to the school from home for lunch at 12:45 noon, fiding a tricycle (she fell down the street) way back to the school have ever worried about in this regard to Mrs. July 5, 2019 Friday. The only thing that we in the school have ever worried about in this regard to Mrs. Catubig, is, she's now confined in Chong Hua Hospital and the prespect for funding the operation of fractured head that caused blood clotting.

To address my concern, I am requesting through your good office and asking a voluntary financial support from the different districts in our Cebu Province Division to defray hospital expenses/bill.

attached the police blotter/record to show the real situation. Thank you in advance for your collaborative efforts in helping this matter.

To God be the Glory!

Yours Truly,

ARTURO M. BENDANILLO

Principal II



. Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE

CEBU PROVINCIAL POLICE OFFICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE 7 GINATILAN POLICE STATION

Ginatilan, Cebu



CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that among other records in the blotter of Ginatian Police Station found on page 207 to 208, entry number 1367, the following incident exists, to wit:

RECKLESS IMPRUDENCE RESULTING IN SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY

Place of Incident: National Highway of Barangay San Roque, Ginablan, Cebu.

Time and Date of incident: 12-45 o'clock in the afternoon of July 5, 2019.

Vehicle Involved: Kawasaki Tricycle for-hire, with Plate Number 070423, QR Number 1394865146 dated 05/06/2019, CR Number 195060073 dated 05/29/2018, Engine Number PFZWHB 96951, Chassis Number MD2A218YOHWB52972, driven by Aldrin Denlege Domecillo, 44 years old (DOB 08-25-1974), married, tricycle driver, and a resident of San Roque, Ginatilan, Cebu with license number GO2-01-070230 expiry date on 08/28/2021.

Registered owner; Juanita G Miras of Yalisay, Santander, Cebu.

Victim: Catherine Catubig y Dacillo, Filipino, married, a Master Teacher 2, and a resident of San Roque, Ginatilan, Cebu.

FACTS

On or about 12:45 o'clock in the afternoon personnel on duty received a call from Mrs Lorelie Omaria informing about a tady teacher (victim) who fell from a tricycle she had boarded.

Elements of this police station who were about to respond to the said accident when they met the driver on his way to this office to voluntarily surrender himself, initial investigation disclosed that on July 5, 2019 at around 12:30 o'clock in the afternoon the victim was one of the passengers on a tricycle driven by Aldrin Domecillo moving on the national highway south direction going to Ginatilan Central School and upon reaching at above said place when another vehicle (pick-up) was moving fast on opposite direction taking beyond the center lane. The tricycle driver sensing of a possible head on collision and to avoid it will happen swerved to the right, thus caused the victim accidentally fell from the tricycle, thereby causing head injury incurred by the victim. That at the time the tricycle driver was swerving to its right the victim was taking coins from her wallet for fare perhaps and was not holding on the vehicle.

That the tricycle driver immediately called the attention of the driver of an ambulance to transport his injured passenger (Catherine Catubig) to the nearest hospital.

This certification is issued upon request of Mrs. ARTHURO M. BENDANILLO for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

Given this 6" day of July 2019 at Ginatilan Police Station Ginatilan, Cebu.

Prepared by:

MOTED BY:

PCPT IAN PAUL F. ARAPOLS

FOR THE ACTING CHIEF OF POLICE:

Deputy Chia

OR Number: 222662467 Place Invest Ginatilan Cebu



Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE

CEBU PROVINCIAL POLICE OFFICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE 7 GINATILAN POLICE STATION

Ginatilan, Cebu



CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that among other records in the blotter of Ginatilan Police Station found on page 207 to 208, entry number 1367, the following incident exists, to wit:

RECKLESS IMPRUDENCE RESULTING IN SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY

Place of Incident: National Highway of Barangay San Roque, Ginablan, Cebu.

Time and Date of incident: 12:45 o'clock in the afternoon of July 5, 2019.

Vehicle Involved: Kawasaki Tricycle for-hire, with Plate Number 070423, OR Number 1394865146 dated 05/06/2019, CR Number 195060073 dated 05/29/2018, Engine Number PFZWHB 96951, Chassis Number MD2A218YOHW852972, driven by Aidrin Denlege Domecillo, 44 years old (DOB 08-28-1974), married, tricycle driver, and a resident of San Roque, Ginatilan, Cebu with license number GO2-01-070230 expiry date on 08/28/2021.

Registered owner: Juanita & Miras of Talisay, Santander, Cetru.

Victim: Catherine Catubic y Dacillo, Filipino, married, a Master Teacher 2, and a resident of San Roque, Ginatilan, Cebu.

FACES:

On or about 12:45 o'clock in the afternoon personnel on duty received a call from Mrs. Lorelie Omafia informing about a lady teacher (victim) who fell from a tricycle she had boarded.

Elements of this police station who were about to respond to the said accident when they met the driver on his way to this office to voluntarily surrender himself, Initial investigation disclosed that on July 5, 2019 at around 12:30 o'clock in the afternoon the victim was one of the passengers on a tricycle driven by Aldrin Domecillo moving on the national highway south direction going to Ginatilan Central School and upon reaching at above said place when another vehicle (pick-up) was moving fast on opposite direction taking beyond the center lane. The tricycle driver sensing of a possible head-on collision and to avoid it will happen swerved to the right, thus caused the victim accidentally fell from the tricycle, thereby causing head injury incurred by the victim. That at the time the tricycle driver was swerving to its right the victim was taking coins from her wallet for fare perhaps and was not holding on the vehicle.

That the tricycle driver immediately called the attention of the driver of an ambulance to transport his injured passenger (Catherine Catubig) to the nearest hospital.

This certification is issued upon request of Mrs. ARTHURO M. BENDANILLO for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

Given this 6" day of July 2019 at Ginatilan Police Station Ginatilan, Cebu.

Prepared by:

NOTED BY:

PCPT IAN PAUL F. ARAPOLS

FOR THE ACTING CHIEF OF POLICE:

OR Number 222662467 Place Issued: Ginatilan, Cebu

basued on: 7/6/2019 Amount Paid: 105.00